South Africa's role as the Gateway into sub-Sahara Africa:
Threats and concerns from a trade facilitation
perspective

SAAFF Congress 2015

Sonja Grater
North-West University, Potchefstroom, South Africa

=~
R (3
TRADE (EJ

\_/, 7/ WTO CHAIRS

PROGRAMME

®

NORTH-WEST UNIVERSITY
YUNIBESITI YA BOKONE-BOPHIRIMA
NOORDWES-UNIVERSITEIT
POTCHEFSTROOM CAMPUS




TRADE research entity
North-West University, South Africa

MAMIBLA

\a

= Specialists in international trade
and economic development

= WTO Chair, 2014-2018 ggéﬂmlc
= Bcom and Hons in International

Trade
= MCom & PhD: Cape Town

o International Trade
o Economics

SOUTH AFRICA - PROVINCES

BOTSWANA

hizfike ng:
NORTH WEST

Potchefstroom <

Mossel Bay

& Fort Elizabeth

“To be a respected authority and leading research entity in the fields of international trade and sustainable
economic development, delivering well-rounded graduates, relevant, high-quality and focused research, as
well as commercialised expertise, thereby supporting the NWU, government and private sector in their

endeavours to bring about a more inclusive and competitive economy, and productive society.”



Contents

Introduction
Challenges
Role of trade facilitation

Examples: what are other African countries

doing?

= South Africa's trade facilitation position

N
(AN
TRADE
N’

P ‘ L]
WTO CHAIRS
PROGRAMME



Introduction

South Africa became gateway due to factors such as:

Strong institutions

Large formal sector

Strong services sector

Sound legal system

Strong industrial base

Good ports, airports, infrastructure

SA served as landing base for investors / MNCs to later
expand into riskier African countries

—~
N ¥
TRaDE (&
v /  WTO CHAIRS

PROGRAMME



Introduction

Benetfits of being a gateway into Africa:

 Attracts investment (FDI) by large MNCs wanting
to expand into southern Africa

e Technological spill-overs (R&D)
« Employment and skills development

e Economic growth and development in the region

e Could lead to regional value chains

—~
N ¥
TRaDE (&
v /  WTO CHAIRS

PROGRAMME



Challenges

= A general consensus of SA economic policies (NDP, NIFP,
IPAP) is the need to develop a stronger export focus / drive
by:
— skills development,
— South-South cooperation
— astronger focus on regional integration and
- market expansion into Africa

BUT:

= South Africa is facing challenges politically and
economically (slow economic growth, labour market issues,
policy uncertainty, declining state efficiency, high tax rates)

= South Africa’s exports underperforming ;ﬁfi%g\\ < X
TRADE (&
v /" wrocn AIRS

PROGRAMME



Challenges

= Different factors drive investment by MNCs: proximity to
market, cost of moving goods, potential growth rates,
business tax implications and risk and security

= SA battling to balance the needs of investors due to
economic and political challenges

= Internal factors: political issues, economic conditions,
exchange controls, high costs at Durban port, congestion, cost
of power, crime and corruption

= External factors: developments in other African countries
such as Angola, Mozambique, Kenya, Tanzania and rest of
EAC are rapidly making them more competitive (developing
banks, border posts, ports)



Challenges

= Domestic issues are driving trade costs higher

= In turn, high trade costs affect how firms can connect into
GVCs

= Many international MNCs are starting to move goods into
Africa through other ports, bypassing South Africa

= What does the figures show regarding SA's trade with
southern Africa?



.

Economic size and growth of southern African market

Vol IS
E( /_H—\ } T —
/ﬁ/ﬁu ) N
™~ jp S )
‘FF ! "\.‘ - kl ~— —
b ) /
=X N A {
ATy > |
T\(_ }_‘ *r\\‘ H:( . Iy
N ; 11[ 7 {

- Southern Africa
-

\
b
«
M

Angola

Botswana

Burundi

Congo

Dem. Rep. of the Congo
Equatorial Guinea
Gabon

N
(=]
o

100

Billion US$ (Const 2005)
0
o

v
o

Kenya
Lesotho
Malawi
Mozambique
Namibia
Rwanda
Swaziland

|
/

Southern Africa Market GDP

2006 2007

Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Group GDP = Annual Growth

12.0%

10.0%

8.0%

6.0%

4.0%

2.0%

0.0%


Presenter
Presentation Notes
On aggregate growth has slowed down, still around 5.4% over last 5 years  (however, individual countries perform differently)



Economic performance of top 10 southern African
markets (excluding South Africa)

Southern African Market Top 10 by weighted growth and size index

Angola

Tanzania

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Kenya
Zambia
Botswana
Mozambique
Uganda
Gabon
Namibia
Rest

- Southern Africa
B# Top 10 Size & Growth

15.0%

10.0% 5.0%

4.8% _ 23.0%
6.8% [ 11.0%
8.5% [ .5
5.5% | 1:1.1%
6.4% N 6.0%
6.0% [ 5.9%
7.3% [ 4.4%
4.5% [ 6.2%
4.8% [ 4.6%
4.8% N 4.1%
I 15.9%

m Growth m Size

00% 5.0% 100% 15.0% 200% 25.0%




South Africa's most significant trading partners in
southern Africa

Country Total Trade % share Billions USS

(5 yr tw) with South Africa 40 20 0 20 40 60

Botswana (13.1%)
Namibia (12.6%)
Mozambique (9.9%)
Angola (7.8%)
Zambia (7.6%)
Swaziland (6.7%)
Zimbabwe (6.6%)
Lesotho (4.2%)
Democratic Republic of the Congo (3.3%)
Kenya (2.0%)

Rest of Africa (26.3%)

B Imports M Exports



Economic performance vs. total trade with SA

RSA Top 10 Total Trade southern African partners
v.s. Economic Size & Growth ranking

Economic size & growth ranking

Best 0 2 4 6 3 10 12 14 16 18

20

D | | | |
A 0 Botswana Namibhia
2 -
o0
c
~ Mozambique
- 4
m - -
o Zambia Swaziland
Q i
3 J
: J
- Democratic Republic Zimbabwe Lesotho
(G 8 of the Congo
o
- K
10 o enya
Size of bubble = Total Trade with RSA

12 -


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Zambia shows good balance between economic size and growth performance relative to trade partner position with South Africa.
Angola leading destination market by both size and growth, but only SA's 4th largest trading partner.

DRC and Kenya higher economic size and growth (therefore potential), but significant lower trade with SA than e.g. Botswana, Namibia and Mozambique.

Relieving trade facilitation issues can also increase trade with these two markets for South Africa, contributing further to gateway status…

NOTE: Total trade distinguish nie by mode of trade nie……net per seevrag



.

LPI Index 2014 (World Bank)

Country

South Africa
Kenya
Namibia
Angola
Mauritius
Botswana
Zambia
Lesotho
Zimbabwe
Tanzania

Mozambique

DRC

LPI
ank

34

74

93

112

115

120

123

133

137

138

147

159

3.43

2.81

2.66

2.54

2.51

2.49

2.46

2.37

2.34

2.33

2.23

1.88

LPI Score Customs

42

151

125

114

128

112

86

129

154

135

126

158

Customs

3.11

1.96

2.27

2.37

2.25

2.38

2.54

2.22

1.89

2.19

2.26

1.78

38

102

81

140

91

125

115

110

123

114

135

156

Infrastruct Infrastruct
ure

3.2

2.4

2.57

2.11

2.5

2.23

2.31

2.35

2.25

2.32

2.15

1.83

Logistics

Logistics

competen competen

ce

24

90

86

128

110

99

114

137

108

145

153

158

ce

3.62

2.65

2.69

2.31

2.48

2.58

2.47

2.23

2.5

2.18

2.1

1.84

Tracking & Tracking &

tracing

41

60
106
103
133
127
120
132
143

150

152

151

tracing

3.3
3.03
2.56
2.59
2.34

2.4
2.47
2.35
2.22

2.11

2.08

2.1


Presenter
Presentation Notes
South Africa still out-performing other countries in terms of LPI


®
LPI Index 2014 - South Africa

Logistics Logistics

Infrastru Infrastru Tracking Tracking

Year LPIRank LPI Score Customs Customs compete compete . .
cture cture & tracing & tracing
nce nce
2007 24 3.53 28 3.22 26 3.42 25 3.54 18 3.71

2014 34 3.43 42 3.11 38 3.2 24 3.62 41 3.3


Presenter
Presentation Notes
South Africa performing much worse than in the past, especially in terms of Customs, infrastructure, and tracking & tracing. Dropped 10 positions in overall ranking from 2007 to 2014.


B
Doing Business Report (World Bank)

COUNTRY 2007 2015

Time to export Timetoimport Time toexport Time toimport

(days) (days) (days) (days)
Angola 64 58 40 43
Botswana 33 43 27 35
DRC 46 66 44 63
Kenya 29 37 26 26
Lesotho 44 49 31 33
Mauritius 13 12 10 9
Mozambique 28 36 21 25
Namibia 24 20 24 20
South Africa 25 35 16 21
Swaziland 21 30 17 23
Tanzania 24 30 18 26
Zambia 53 59 51 53

Zimbabwe 52 67 53 71


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Large decreases in time: Angola, Botswana, Kenya, Lesotho, Mozambique, Swaziland, Tanzania
South Africa also showing some decrease in time to export and import
BUT outperformed by Namibia
Now in 2015 scoring same as Mozambique, Tanzania - this is the competition


Role of Trade Facilitation

Trade Facilitation Agreement - WTO conference Bali 2013

"Reform of border management processes in order to ease the movement
of goods across borders"

This includes Customs, but also coordinated multi-agency processes

Formalised, effective collaboration between government agencies
whose legislative and regulatory charters include responsibility for
some aspects of operations at borders

What is needed:

= High-level government and business commitment to reform
= Shared accountability by host countries and donors

= Private sector must involved

= Integration of other agencies other than Customs

= Quality assurance mechanisms

= Strategic planning for software and IT systems

Can lead to reduction in trade cost [ @\\

PRC

I
/
] )?

~
'
~
B

14
M

-

IRS
ME

'
Fal

31

o~
o



Role of Trade Facilitation

= For products, trade costs include:
= At-the-border costs (tariffs, customs and border procedures)
= Between the border costs (transport and infrastructure)
= Behind the border cost (product standards)

= For services, trade cost includes:
= Limitations on e-commerce
= Foreign ownership limits
= Local content requirements
= Restrictions on movement of people (visa requirements)

= Policy reform and improved trade facilitation, potentially reduce trade
cost by 11-17% of total cost

WTO CHAIRS
PROGRAMME



Role of Trade Facilitation

Making inroads into southern Africa is difficult:

High and/or changeable tariffs
Infrastructural and logistical hurdles

Slowest border crossings in the world
= on average 85% longer to import and 60% longer to export goods across
borders compared to the world average (World Bank, 2014)
Trade costs in Africa are almost double that of East Asia
and OECD countries

Due to: Customs and admin procedures, bureaucracy,
bribery and corruption that widens borders and limits
trade flows
N
L AN
Trabe (W
%-/. /" wro CHAIRS

PROGRAMME



The Decision Support Model (DSM) approach
- a trade facilitation information tool and approach

Filter 1

Political / Commercial Risk and Macroeconomic size and growth

Filter 2

Size and growth of import demand per
product/service-country combination

Filter 3.1

Market concentration /
Import penetration

Filter 3.2

Trade costs / Trade
restrictiveness

Filter 4
Classification

Realistic Relative Market Share of Country
Export Small Intermediate Large
Opportuntities Small Large
Large REO1,1 | REO21 | REO3,1 | REO4,1
T Growing
]
=< |(Short & Long term) RED1,2 REO2,2 | REO3,2 | REO4,2
=
Large and growing
g (Short term) REO1,3 | REO2,3 | REO3,3 | REO4,3
-8 Large and growing
a (Long term) REO1,4 | REO24 | REO3,4 | REO4,4
Large and growing
(Short & Long term) REO1,5 | REO25 | REO3,5 | REO4,5
|
L [
Offensive Offensive '-éeTet _S'V;
i : ustain
Exploration Expansion s iain o




Resolving trade facilitation issues can contribute to
South Africa’s status as "gateway into Africa”

Markets  Products (HS6)

18 5096

Prefiminary ) . e
opportunities N 57457 A

21264

Export potential that will be
difficult to unlock due to market
access problems > USS 1.6 billion

Possible ™\
opportunities

| i
F3.2
5433

Probable
opportunities

Filter 4

\ 7’
' ’
Export opportunities Fa ' 4904 -
with v

comparative advantage
+

categorising 2,
realistic =N .
export E < Final
opportunities 2 6,,’_0utl:umes
(REOs) 3 3
o t‘o \ 1
H 0’),
B 566
-E . - -
E Final realistic
£ combinations of
Realistic export d markets and products
opportunities =]



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Based on NWU’s TRADE-DSM modelling approach, current potential (from a South African perspective) that can be unlocked in this region that is tied-up due to market access problems is estimated to be more than US$ 1.6 billion (products only).



Examples: What are other African countries doing?

= East African Community (EAC):

Poor infrastructure (rail, road, ports) increased total cost of
goods sold in the region by almost 50%

Coordinated infrastructure projects since 2012
Regional economic corridors with mega infrastructure projects

Extensive expansion are seaports of Dar-Es-Salaam and
Mombasa, road and rail developments in Kenya and Tanzania

EAC Single Customs Territory (SCT), developing single window
borders (e.g. Rwanda)

Investment in soft infrastructure (mobile networks, IT)
Next phase — Authorised Economic Operators (AEQO) programme

Already showing evidence of reduction in cargo release time,
and decreased cost of trade in the region

e
RN 7 v
TRADE (&
%-/. / WTO CHAIRS

PROGRAMME



Examples: What are other African countries doing?

= \West Africa:

= Extensive road projects in countries like Ghana, Mali

= West Africa Joint Border Post Programme (reduced trade cost by
20% and enhanced intraregional trade)

= |nvestment in port development

= SACU:

= WCO-SACU Connect Project: regional integration through
Preferred Trader Programme, customs modernisation

= Plans for SACU Preferred Trader Mutual Recognition Procedure,
SACU IT utility block

= Single window borders:

= Ghana (first in 2000). Rwanda, Mozambique,
Namibia, Botswana



South Africa's current TF position

OECD Trade Facilitation Indicators:
= SA performs better than average of sub-Saharan African countries

= Weakest performance: harmonisation and simplification of documents,
fees and charges at borders

Involvement in SACU and SADC projects
One stop border posts: Beitbridge (Zimbabwe), Mozambique

Forthcoming issues that will have impact on SA's role and ability to
compete:

= Position in AGOA

= T-FTA (COMESA-EAC-SADC)

= C-FTA (African Union)

= South Africa's New Customs Act 2014, visa & immigration rules

(movement of people) —~
(BTN
TRADE
N~

.
" )
2

-
e
™

"HAIRS
MME

=
r--!‘_".
=]

ol=
2

!

~
=



Conclusions

= Trade facilitation is key to unlocking Africa's trade
potential and ensuring SA stays competitive

- Importance of innovation and development (single
window borders, technology use to share data)

= Changing priorities and policies in government
- Regional integration and regional value chains
= Coordinated border management

= Role of the private sector (success rate with private

sector involvement is higher) —
(BTN ’a

TRADE
%-/. / WTO CHAIRS

PROGRAMME



Ry

Thank you

Contact details:
Dr Sonja Grater

sonja.Grater@nwu.ac.za

www.nwu.ac.za/trade

NORTH-WEST UNIVERSITY .
YUNIBESITI YA BOKONE-BOPHIRIMA
NOORDWES-UNIVERSITEIT

@

2

WTO CHAIRS
PROGRAMME

(TN

TRADE
N7


mailto:Sonja.Grater@nwu.ac.za

	South Africa's role as the Gateway into sub-Sahara Africa:�Threats and concerns from a trade facilitation perspective��SAAFF Congress 2015
	 TRADE research entity� North-West University, South Africa
	Contents
	Introduction
	Introduction
	Challenges
	Challenges
	Challenges
	Economic size and growth of southern African market�
	Economic performance of top 10 southern African markets (excluding South Africa)�
	South Africa's most significant trading partners in southern Africa �
	Economic performance vs. total trade with SA�
	LPI Index 2014 (World Bank)
	LPI Index 2014 – South Africa
	Doing Business Report (World Bank)
	Role of Trade Facilitation
	Role of Trade Facilitation
	Role of Trade Facilitation
	The Decision Support Model (DSM) approach�- a trade facilitation information tool and approach�
	Resolving trade facilitation issues can contribute to South Africa’s status as ”gateway into Africa”�
	Examples: What are other African countries doing?
	Examples: What are other African countries doing?
	South Africa's current TF position
	Conclusions
	Thank you

