

South Africa's role as the Gateway into sub-Sahara Africa: Threats and concerns from a trade facilitation perspective

SAAFF Congress 2015

Sonja Grater

North-West University, Potchefstroom, South Africa





TRADE research entity North-West University, South Africa





"To be a respected authority and leading research entity in the fields of international trade and sustainable economic development, delivering well-rounded graduates, relevant, high-quality and focused research, as well as commercialised expertise, thereby supporting the NWU, government and private sector in their endeavours to bring about a more inclusive and competitive economy, and productive society."

Contents

- Introduction
- Challenges
- Role of trade facilitation
- Examples: what are other African countries doing?
- South Africa's trade facilitation position



Introduction

South Africa became gateway due to factors such as:

- Strong institutions
- Large formal sector
- Strong services sector
- Sound legal system
- Strong industrial base
- Good ports, airports, infrastructure
- SA served as landing base for investors / MNCs to later expand into riskier African countries



Benefits of being a gateway into Africa:

- Attracts investment (FDI) by large MNCs wanting to expand into southern Africa
- Technological spill-overs (R&D)
- Employment and skills development
- Economic growth and development in the region
- Could lead to regional value chains



Challenges

- A general consensus of SA economic policies (NDP, NIFP, IPAP) is the need to develop a stronger export focus / drive by:
 - skills development,
 - South-South cooperation
 - a stronger focus on regional integration and
 - market expansion into Africa

BUT:

- South Africa is facing challenges politically and economically (slow economic growth, labour market issues, policy uncertainty, declining state efficiency, high tax rates)
- South Africa's exports underperforming



Challenges

- Different factors drive investment by MNCs: proximity to market, cost of moving goods, potential growth rates, business tax implications and risk and security
- SA battling to balance the needs of investors due to economic and political challenges
 - Internal factors: political issues, economic conditions, exchange controls, high costs at Durban port, congestion, cost of power, crime and corruption
 - External factors: developments in other African countries such as Angola, Mozambique, Kenya, Tanzania and rest of EAC are rapidly making them more competitive (developing banks, border posts, ports)

Challenges

- Domestic issues are driving trade costs higher
- In turn, high trade costs affect how firms can connect into GVCs
- Many international MNCs are starting to move goods into Africa through other ports, bypassing South Africa
- What does the figures show regarding SA's trade with southern Africa?



Economic size and growth of southern African market



Economic performance of top 10 southern African markets (excluding South Africa)



South Africa's most significant trading partners in southern Africa



Economic performance vs. total trade with SA





LPI Index 2014 (World Bank)

Country	LPI Rank	LPI Score	Customs	Customs	Infrastruct ure	Infrastruct ure	Logistics competen ce	Logistics competen ce	Tracking & tracing	Tracking & tracing
South Africa	34	3.43	42	3.11	38	3.2	24	3.62	41	3.3
Kenya	74	2.81	151	1.96	102	2.4	90	2.65	60	3.03
Namibia	93	2.66	125	2.27	81	2.57	86	2.69	106	2.56
Angola	112	2.54	114	2.37	140	2.11	128	2.31	103	2.59
Mauritius	115	2.51	128	2.25	91	2.5	110	2.48	133	2.34
Botswana	120	2.49	112	2.38	125	2.23	99	2.58	127	2.4
Zambia	123	2.46	86	2.54	115	2.31	114	2.47	120	2.47
Lesotho	133	2.37	129	2.22	110	2.35	137	2.23	132	2.35
Zimbabwe	137	2.34	154	1.89	123	2.25	108	2.5	143	2.22
Tanzania	138	2.33	135	2.19	114	2.32	145	2.18	150	2.11
Mozambique	147	2.23	126	2.26	135	2.15	153	2.1	152	2.08
DRC	159	1.88	158	1.78	156	1.83	158	1.84	151	2.1



LPI Index 2014 – South Africa

Year	LPI Rank	LPI Score	Customs	Customs	Infrastru cture	Infrastru cture	Logistics compete nce	Logistics compete nce	Ггаскіпд	Tracking & tracing
2007	24	3.53	28	3.22	26	3.42	25	3.54	18	3.71
2014	34	3.43	42	3.11	38	3.2	24	3.62	41	3.3

Doing Business Report (World Bank)

Ē

COUNTRY	20	007	2015			
	Time to export (days)	Time to import (days)	Time to export (days)	Time to import (days)		
Angola	64	58	40	43		
Botswana	33	43	27	35		
DRC	46	66	44	63		
Kenya	29	37	26	26		
Lesotho	44	49	31	33		
Mauritius	13	12	10	9		
Mozambique	28	36	21	25		
Namibia	24	20	24	20		
South Africa	25	35	16	21		
Swaziland	21	30	17	23		
Tanzania	24	30	18	26		
Zambia	53	59	51	53		
Zimbabwe	52	67	53	71		

Role of Trade Facilitation

- Trade Facilitation Agreement WTO conference Bali 2013
- "Reform of border management processes in order to ease the movement of goods across borders"
- This includes Customs, but also coordinated multi-agency processes
- Formalised, effective collaboration between government agencies whose legislative and regulatory charters include responsibility for some aspects of operations at borders
- What is needed:
 - High-level government and business commitment to reform
 - Shared accountability by host countries and donors
 - Private sector must involved
 - Integration of other agencies other than Customs
 - Quality assurance mechanisms
 - Strategic planning for software and IT systems
- Can lead to reduction in trade cost



Role of Trade Facilitation

- For products, trade costs include:
 - At-the-border costs (tariffs, customs and border procedures)
 - Between the border costs (transport and infrastructure)
 - Behind the border cost (product standards)
- For services, trade cost includes:
 - Limitations on e-commerce
 - Foreign ownership limits
 - Local content requirements
 - Restrictions on movement of people (visa requirements)
- Policy reform and improved trade facilitation, potentially reduce trade cost by 11-17% of total cost



Role of Trade Facilitation

Making inroads into southern Africa is difficult:

- High and/or changeable tariffs
- Infrastructural and logistical hurdles
- Slowest border crossings in the world
 - on average 85% longer to import and 60% longer to export goods across borders compared to the world average (World Bank, 2014)
- Trade costs in Africa are almost double that of East Asia and OECD countries
- Due to: Customs and admin procedures, bureaucracy, bribery and corruption that widens borders and limits trade flows



The Decision Support Model (DSM) approach - a trade facilitation information tool and approach

Filter 1 Political / Commercial Risk and Macroeconomic size and growth

> Filter 2 Size and growth of import demand per product/service-country combination

oduct/service-country combination	Market	Large	REO1,1	REO2,1	REO3,1	REO4,1
Filter 3.1		Growing (Short & Long term)	REO1,2	REO2,2	REO3,2	REO4,2
Market concentration / Import penetration	uct Ma	Large and growing (Short term)	REO1,3	REO2,3	REO3,3	REO4,3
Filter 3.2 Trade costs / Trade restrictiveness	Product	Large and growing (Long term)	REO1,4	REO2,4	REO3,4	REO4,4
		Large and growing (Short & Long term)	REO1,5	REO2,5	REO3,5	REO4,5
Filter 4						
Classification						
		Offensive Exploration	Offens Expans		Defe Susta Mair	•

Realistic

Export

Opportuntities

Relative Market Share of Country

Intermediate

Large

Small

Large

Small

Resolving trade facilitation issues can contribute to South Africa's status as "gateway into Africa"



Examples: What are other African countries doing?

- East African Community (EAC):
 - Poor infrastructure (rail, road, ports) increased total cost of goods sold in the region by almost 50%
 - Coordinated infrastructure projects since 2012
 - Regional economic corridors with mega infrastructure projects
 - Extensive expansion are seaports of Dar-Es-Salaam and Mombasa, road and rail developments in Kenya and Tanzania
 - EAC Single Customs Territory (SCT), developing single window borders (e.g. Rwanda)
 - Investment in soft infrastructure (mobile networks, IT)
 - Next phase Authorised Economic Operators (AEO) programme
 - Already showing evidence of reduction in cargo release time, and decreased cost of trade in the region



Examples: What are other African countries doing?

- West Africa:
 - Extensive road projects in countries like Ghana, Mali
 - West Africa Joint Border Post Programme (reduced trade cost by 20% and enhanced intraregional trade)
 - Investment in port development
- SACU:
 - WCO-SACU Connect Project: regional integration through Preferred Trader Programme, customs modernisation
 - Plans for SACU Preferred Trader Mutual Recognition Procedure, SACU IT utility block
- Single window borders:
 - Ghana (first in 2000). Rwanda, Mozambique, Namibia, Botswana



South Africa's current TF position

- OECD Trade Facilitation Indicators:
 - SA performs better than average of sub-Saharan African countries
 - Weakest performance: harmonisation and simplification of documents, fees and charges at borders
- Involvement in SACU and SADC projects
- One stop border posts: Beitbridge (Zimbabwe), Mozambique
- Forthcoming issues that will have impact on SA's role and ability to compete:
 - Position in AGOA
 - T-FTA (COMESA-EAC-SADC)
 - C-FTA (African Union)
 - South Africa's New Customs Act 2014, visa & immigration rules (movement of people)



Conclusions

- Trade facilitation is key to unlocking Africa's trade potential and ensuring SA stays competitive
- Importance of innovation and development (single window borders, technology use to share data)
- Changing priorities and policies in government
- Regional integration and regional value chains
- Coordinated border management
- Role of the private sector (success rate with private sector involvement is higher)



Thank you

Contact details: Dr Sonja Grater sonja.Grater@nwu.ac.za



www.nwu.ac.za/trade



NORTH-WEST UNIVERSITY YUNIBESITI YA BOKONE-BOPHIRIMA NOORDWES-UNIVERSITEIT

